Office of the Department Commander

Robert D. Pollock

3504 Wilson Street

City of Fairfax, VA 22030-2936

rdpsuvcw@gmail.com

General Order #2 SERIES 2014-2015 June 9, 2014

Brothers of the Department of the Chesapeake,

It is with deep regret that I announce the passing of Brother Jack B. Hartman of the General Alfred T. A. Torbert Camp 1862, Milford, Delaware. A noble son of a noble ancestor has fallen. His trials and toils are over and he has entered into eternal rest. As his forefather offered his life, his fortune, his sacred honor for the preservation of this Country in the hour of her greatest need, so Brother Hartman pledged himself to the protection of the Flag of his Country and the guarantee of equal rights to all under that Flag. May our hearts be inspired anew with the spirit of patriotism.

It is hereby ordered that the department website, the department charter, the charters of camps within the Department of the Chesapeake, and the membership badges of the brothers of the Department of the Chesapeake be draped in black for a period of thirty days from the date of this Department Order.

In Fraternity, Charity, and Loyalty we are bound.

Ordered this 9th day of June 2014

Robert D. Pollock Commander, Department of the Chesapeake Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attest:

Michael A. Paquette Secretary, Department of the Chesapeake Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War